

Summary of Bids Received For: Phase 7 Sewer System Expansion - Contract No. 2 Date: March 15, 2019 Location: Raynham Sewer Department 416 Titicut Rd, Raynham, MA 02767 Engineer: Tighe & Bond			Job No.: R-0120-64	CJP and Sons Construction Co., Inc. 1420 Main Street Millis, MA 02054 Phone: 508-376-4916 Fax: 508-376-8921	C. Naughton Corp 663 Elm Street Bridgewater, MA 02324 Phone: 508-807-1241 Fax: 508-807-0949		
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Unit Price	Total price	Unit Price	Total price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization (5% Maximum)	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Test Pits	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
4	Rock Excavation	550	CY	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$0.01	\$5.50
5	Gravel Borrow	200	CY	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
6	Stone Borrow	200	CY	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
7	Ordinary Borrow	700	CY	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
8	Erosion Control Barrier	800	LF	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00
9	48-inch Precast Concrete Manholes	22	EA	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$110,000.00
10	48-inch Precast Concrete Manholes - Additional Vertical F	85	VF	\$250.00	\$21,250.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00
11	Coring into Existing Manholes & Catch Basins	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
12	8-inch PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe	4,300	LF	\$80.00	\$344,000.00	\$65.00	\$279,500.00
13	8-inch C900 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe	200	LF	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
14	6-inch PVC Sewer Service Pipe and Fittings	1,300	LF	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	\$90.00	\$117,000.00
15	PVC Service Pipe Wyes	18	EA	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
16	Service Connection Chimney	13	EA	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
17	Sewer Service Direct to Manhole	13	EA	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
18	Low Pressure Sewer Terminal Cleanout Manhole	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	2-inch HDPE Sewer Force Main Pipe and Fittings	1,300	LF	\$50.00	\$65,000.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00
20	1.5-inch HDPE Low Pressure Sewer Service Pipe and Fitti	450	LF	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00
21	12-inch RCP Drain Pipe	90	LF	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
22	Pine Swamp Brook Crossing	1	LS	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	Bituminous Concrete Trench Patch	5,800	SY	\$33.50	\$194,300.00	\$20.00	\$116,000.00
24	Bituminous Concrete Trench Overlay	28,500	SY	\$9.00	\$256,500.00	\$10.00	\$285,000.00
25	Bituminous Concrete Leveling	200	Ton	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
26	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway Repair	250	SY	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
27	Bituminous Concrete Berm	180	LF	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
28	Remove and Reset Granite Curb	130	LF	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
29	Loam & Seed	440	SY	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00
30	Monthly price adjustment for hot mix asphalt (HMA) Mixt	1	Allow.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	Monthly price adjustment for diesel fuel	1	Allow.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32	Monthly price adjustment for gasoline	1	Allow.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
33	Monthly price adjustment for Portland cement in concrete	1	Allow.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Total Amount of Bid				\$1,229,417.63		\$1,239,467.50	

Summary of Bids Received For: Phase 7 Sewer System Expansion - Contract No. 2 Date: March 15, 2019 Location: Raynham Sewer Department 416 Titicut Rd, Raynham, MA 02767 Engineer: Tighe & Bond			Job No.: R-0120-64		CN Corp 106 Richmond Road Assonet, MA 02702 Phone: 508-644-9988 Fax: 508-644-9980		Celco Construction Corp. 38 Mt. Ash Lane Pembroke, MA 02359 Phone: 781-331-6521 Fax: None		RFS Corp 30 Lake Street Norfolk, MA 02056 Phone: 508-528-5949 Fax: 508-528-5943	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Unit Price	Total price	Unit Price	Total price	Unit Price	Total price	
1	Mobilization & Demobilization (5% Maximum)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,208.97	\$2,208.97	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
3	Test Pits	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	
4	Rock Excavation	550	CY	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$75.00	\$41,250.00	
5	Gravel Borrow	200	CY	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	
6	Stone Borrow	200	CY	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	
7	Ordinary Borrow	700	CY	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	
8	Erosion Control Barrier	800	LF	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.50	\$5,200.00	
9	48-inch Precast Concrete Manholes	22	EA	\$6,100.00	\$134,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$6,448.00	\$141,856.00	
10	48-inch Precast Concrete Manholes - Additional Vertical F	85	VF	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.85	
11	Coring into Existing Manholes & Catch Basins	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	
12	8-inch PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe	4,300	LF	\$100.00	\$430,000.00	\$100.00	\$430,000.00	\$80.50	\$346,150.00	
13	8-inch C900 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe	200	LF	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	
14	6-inch PVC Sewer Service Pipe and Fittings	1,300	LF	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	\$64.50	\$83,850.00	
15	PVC Service Pipe Wyes	18	EA	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	
16	Service Connection Chimney	13	EA	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	
17	Sewer Service Direct to Manhole	13	EA	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	
18	Low Pressure Sewer Terminal Cleanout Manhole	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	
19	2-inch HDPE Sewer Force Main Pipe and Fittings	1,300	LF	\$55.00	\$71,500.00	\$50.00	\$65,000.00	\$56.25	\$73,125.00	
20	1.5-inch HDPE Low Pressure Sewer Service Pipe and Fitti	450	LF	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$75.00	\$33,750.00	\$84.00	\$37,800.00	
21	12-inch RCP Drain Pipe	90	LF	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	
22	Pine Swamp Brook Crossing	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$50,971.00	\$50,971.00	
23	Bituminous Concrete Trench Patch	5,800	SY	\$25.00	\$145,000.00	\$30.00	\$174,000.00	\$31.50	\$182,700.00	
24	Bituminous Concrete Trench Overlay	28,500	SY	\$8.50	\$242,250.00	\$11.50	\$327,750.00	\$12.50	\$356,250.00	
25	Bituminous Concrete Leveling	200	Ton	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	
26	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway Repair	250	SY	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$31.50	\$7,875.00	
27	Bituminous Concrete Berm	180	LF	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	
28	Remove and Reset Granite Curb	130	LF	\$0.01	\$1.30	\$0.01	\$1.30	\$0.01	\$1.30	
29	Loam & Seed	440	SY	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.01	\$4.40	
30	Monthly price adjustment for hot mix asphalt (HMA) Mixt	1	Allow.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
31	Monthly price adjustment for diesel fuel	1	Allow.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
32	Monthly price adjustment for gasoline	1	Allow.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
33	Monthly price adjustment for Portland cement in concrete	1	Allow.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
Total Amount of Bid				\$1,242,357.73		\$1,377,777.77		\$1,446,738.60		

Summary of Bids Received For: Phase 7 Sewer System Expansion - Contract No. 2 Date: March 15, 2019 Location: Raynham Sewer Department 416 Titicut Rd, Raynham, MA 02767 Engineer: Tighe & Bond			Job No.: R-0120-64		J. D'AMICO 10 York Avenue Randolph, MA 02368 Phone: 781-961-3700 Fax: 781-986-4667		Revoli Construction Co. Inc. 90 Earls Way Franklin, MA 02038 Phone: 508-520-2350 Fax: 508-520-2355		I.W. Harding Construction Co., Inc. 354 Pleasant Street West Bridgewater, MA 02379 Phone: 508-588-2222 Fax: 508-588-3456	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Unit Price	Total price	Unit Price	Total price	Unit Price	Total price	
1	Mobilization & Demobilization (5% Maximum)	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
3	Test Pits	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	
4	Rock Excavation	550	CY	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$200.00	\$110,000.00	
5	Gravel Borrow	200	CY	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	
6	Stone Borrow	200	CY	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	
7	Ordinary Borrow	700	CY	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	
8	Erosion Control Barrier	800	LF	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	
9	48-inch Precast Concrete Manholes	22	EA	\$4,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$484,000.00	
10	48-inch Precast Concrete Manholes - Additional Vertical F	85	VF	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.85	
11	Coring into Existing Manholes & Catch Basins	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	
12	8-inch PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe	4,300	LF	\$100.00	\$430,000.00	\$135.00	\$580,500.00	\$100.00	\$430,000.00	
13	8-inch C900 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe	200	LF	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	
14	6-inch PVC Sewer Service Pipe and Fittings	1,300	LF	\$85.00	\$110,500.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00	\$100.00	\$130,000.00	
15	PVC Service Pipe Wyes	18	EA	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	
16	Service Connection Chimney	13	EA	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	
17	Sewer Service Direct to Manhole	13	EA	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	
18	Low Pressure Sewer Terminal Cleanout Manhole	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
19	2-inch HDPE Sewer Force Main Pipe and Fittings	1,300	LF	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	\$115.00	\$149,500.00	\$70.00	\$91,000.00	
20	1.5-inch HDPE Low Pressure Sewer Service Pipe and Fitti	450	LF	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$114.00	\$51,300.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	
21	12-inch RCP Drain Pipe	90	LF	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	
22	Pine Swamp Brook Crossing	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
23	Bituminous Concrete Trench Patch	5,800	SY	\$35.00	\$203,000.00	\$25.00	\$145,000.00	\$85.00	\$493,000.00	
24	Bituminous Concrete Trench Overlay	28,500	SY	\$12.50	\$356,250.00	\$9.00	\$256,500.00	\$11.00	\$313,500.00	
25	Bituminous Concrete Leveling	200	Ton	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	
26	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway Repair	250	SY	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$94.00	\$23,500.00	
27	Bituminous Concrete Berm	180	LF	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	
28	Remove and Reset Granite Curb	130	LF	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$37.00	\$4,810.00	
29	Loam & Seed	440	SY	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	
30	Monthly price adjustment for hot mix asphalt (HMA) Mixt	1	Allow.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
31	Monthly price adjustment for diesel fuel	1	Allow.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
32	Monthly price adjustment for gasoline	1	Allow.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
33	Monthly price adjustment for Portland cement in concrete	1	Allow.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
Total Amount of Bid				\$1,491,322.13		\$1,666,568.90		\$2,464,861.98		